## **Procurement of Banking Solution for NBP Frankfurt Branch Germany**

National Bank of Pakistan Germany, one of the largest commercial bank operating in Pakistan invites sealed bids from the authorized distributors/ suppliers/Contractors etc. for banking solution for NBP Germany.

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions are available for the interested bidders from the office of undersigned.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of undersigned on or before March 07, 2016 at 3:00 P.M (Germany Local time). Bids will be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. (Germany Local time) publicly in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidders who opt to attend.

NBP Frankfurt Germany reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender. This advertisement is also available on NBP (www.nbp.com.pk) and PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk) websites.

General Manager National Bank of Pakistan Frankfurt Branch Holzgraben 31 60313 Frankfurt am Main info@nbpffm.de

## AUSSCHREIBUNG FÜR DIE ERBRINGUNG VON BANKDIENSTLEISTUNGEN FÜR DIE FRANKFURTER FILIALE DER NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

Die Frankfurter Filiale der National Bank of Pakistan, Karachi/ Pakistan lädt alle in Deutschland registrierte Unternehmen ein, Angebote für die Bereitstellung eines IT-Core-Bank-Systems für den Zeitraum von mindestens fünf Jahren zu unterbreiten. Alle Modalitäten und Spezifikationen sind in den Ausschreibungsunterlagen enthalten, die nach Terminabsprache in den Räumlichkeiten eingesehen werden können.

## Die Angebotsfrist endet am 07. März 2016

Für weitere Informationen zögern Sie bitte nicht, mit uns in Kontakt zu treten. Bitte beachten Sie, dass sich die NBP Filiale Frankfurt das Recht vorbehält, diese Ausschreibung jederzeit abzubrechen.

Geschäftsleiter National Bank of Pakistan Filiale Frankfurt Holzgraben 31 60313 Frankfurt am Main info@nbpffm.de